W ROCKY MOUNTAIN 1407 West North Temple
POWER Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

May 3, 2022
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Service Commission of Utah
Heber M. Wells Building, 4™ Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg
Commission Administrator

Re:  Docket No. 22-035-03
In the Matter of the Application of Mountain Power for Waiver of the Requirement
for Preapproval of Significant Energy Resource Acquisitions
Notice of Finalized Contract

On February 11, 2022 the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) issued an Order
granting the application of PacifiCorp dba Rocky Mountain Power (“Rocky Mountain Power” or
“Company”) for a waiver pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-17-501 and Utah Admin. Code
R746-430-4. The projects for which a waiver was granted were: (1) Boswell Springs; (i1) Cedar
Springs IV; (iii) Dominguez I; (iv) Green River I & II; and (v) Rock Creek II.

As a condition of its approval, the Commission required the Company to provide notice in this
docket upon finalization of each of the contracts associated with the above-identified projects.
Accordingly, Rocky Mountain Power hereby notifies the Commission that on April 20, 2022 it
executed a power purchase agreement with Cedar Springs Wind IV, LLC, for the Cedar Springs
IV wind project for a contract term of 30 years following the commercial operation date. The
anticipated resource commercial operation date is December 31, 2024 for an installed nameplate
capacity of 350.4 megawatts.

Any questions regarding this notice may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823.

QuseD

Joelle Steward
Senior Vice President, Regulation & Customer and Community Solutions

Singerely,

cc: Service List Docket Nos. 22-035-03



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 22-035-03

I hereby certify that on May 3, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served
by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov

ocs(@utah.gov

Division of Public Utilities

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

Assistant Attorney General

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov
Robert Moore rmoore(@agutah.gov

Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response datarequest@pacificorp.com
Center
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com
utahdockets@pacificorp.com
Emily Wegener Emily.wegener@pacificorp.com
/

Sathi/ago Gutierrez
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations
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